## GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION LIABILITY RELEASE WAIVER

EACH PARTICIPANT MUST COMPLETE THIS GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION LIABILITY RELEASE WAIVER, AS WELL AS THE REGISTRATION FORM.

Due to the continuing outbreak of the novel Coronavirus (COVID-19), the GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION (GRC) is taking precautions for the protection of participants at GRC events. Please sign this Liability Release Waiver to participate in the 2022 GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION Annual Conference.

I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and that the CDC and other public health authorities recommend practicing social distancing.

I further acknowledge the GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of COVID-19.

I further acknowledge that neither GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION nor its officers, directors, employees, agents or representatives can guarantee that I will not be exposed to or become infected with COVID-19 as a result of participating in the 2022 GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION Annual Conference. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to and/or infected by COVID-19 may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, host facility management and staff, other participants and their families, and other individuals who may be present at or around the host facility.

I voluntarily am attending the 2022 GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION Annual Conference and acknowledge that I am increasing my risk of exposure to COVID-19.

I further acknowledge that I must comply with all CDC and venue recommended procedures to reduce exposure while attending the 2022 GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION Annual Conference.

I further acknowledge that I will comply with the following safety measures:

 I will not attend the 2022 GRC Annual Conference if, within 72 hours prior to arrival, I or anyone in my guest party is experiencing any of the following symptoms: fever, new or worsening cough, shortness of breath or chest tightness, sore throat, vomiting/diarrhea, extreme fatigue, loss of sense of taste or smell, persistent muscle aches, headaches, nasal congestion or runny nose.

- I will not attend the 2022 GRC Annual Conference if, within 14 days prior to arrival, I or anyone I live with or who is in my guest party:
  - Have been diagnosed with COVID-19
  - Have been in close contact with someone who was at the time positive for COVID-19
  - were directed by a health department or a healthcare provider to self-isolate or self-quarantine.
- I will not attend the 2022 GRC Annual Conference if, within 14 days prior to arrival, I or anyone in my guest party who is not fully vaccinated against COVID-19, traveled out of the United States, on a cruise ship, or on a river cruise.
- To ensure the safety of our attendees, GRC requests that anyone who is not fully vaccinated against COVID-19 wear a face covering while attending any indoor GRC sponsored function.

I acknowledge that if I fail or refuse to comply with such procedures, GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION may terminate my participation in the 2022 GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION Annual Conference without refund, obligation or liability, and may require that I leave the host facility.

I hereby release, indemnify, and agree to hold harmless GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION, its officers, directors, employees, agents and representatives, and waive on behalf of myself, my spouse, my children, my legal representatives, heirs and assigns, any and all causes of action, claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses and compensation for damage or loss to myself and/or property in connection with the 2022 GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION Annual Conference that may be caused by any act, or failure to act on or by GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION, or that may otherwise arise in any way in connection with the 2022 GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION Annual Conference. I understand that this release discharges GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION from any liability or claim that I, my heirs, or any personal representatives may have against GEORGIA RECYCLING COALITION with respect to any bodily injury, illness, death, medical treatment, or property damage that may arise from, or in connection to, the GRC 2022 Annual Conference.

Print Name		
Signed Date		

Please fill out and return this liability waiver along with your registration form.